

[illegible]

Oswal Minerals Limited					
Regd. Office: # 8/11, Police Station Road, Pallavaram, Chennai-600043 CIN: L30006TN1996PLC035973 Website: www.oswalminerals.com					
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th September, 2025 (₹ in Crores except EPS)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	384.45	603.65	690.75	
2	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax, Exceptional and / or extraordinary items	(20.32)	(8.05)	(32.09)	
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	(20.32)	(8.05)	(32.09)	
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (₹10/- each).	7.55	7.55	7.55	
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and diluted EPS before & after Extraordinary items (not annualized)	(26.91)	(10.66)	(42.50)	(42.50)
Notes :					
1. The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and there after approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 th November, 2025.					
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.mseilindex.aspx) and on the Company's website (www.oswalminerals.com)					
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD Sd/- SUBHASH CHAND MOHANLAL DIRECTOR & CFO Date: Bangalore Date: 14.11.2025 DIN: 01088346					

MAYURBHANJ TRADES AND AGENCIES LIMITED					
CIN-L24117WB1979PLC023322 Regd. Office: 7 WATERLOO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700069 Website: www.mayurbhanjtrades.in, Email: info.mayurbhanj@gmail.com, Ph No.: 033 2248 0602					
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	
		30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	17.19	59.06	11.49	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.99	3.25	1.55	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.99	3.25	1.55	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.99	3.25	1.55	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.99	3.25	1.55	
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :- Basic: Diluted:	1.00 1.00	1.62 1.62	0.78 0.78	
Notes:					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity www.mayurbhanjtrades.in					
b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025.					
c) The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 and September 30, 2024 are the balancing figure between audited figures for the half year ended September 30, 2025, and published year to date figures for the quarter ended of the relevant years which were subject to limited review.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Harendra Singh DIN - 06870959 Whole-Time Director & CFO					
Place: Kolkata Date : November 14, 2025					

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
Regd. Off.: 9 Parsee Church Street, Kolkata - 700001 Phone No. : (033) 2265 2274; Fax No. : (033) 2249 3675 E-mail : corp@duroply.com; Website: www.duroply.in CIN : L20211WB1957PLC023493					
EXTRACT FOR STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (₹ in lakhs)					
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	
	30.9.2025	30.6.2025	30.9.2024	30.9.2025	31.3.2025
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operation	10478.93	9376.54	9108.40	19855.47	17613.31
2. Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	266.81	188.50	114.66	455.31	240.68
3. Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	240.82	154.85	49.88	395.67	381.53
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	230.73	144.74	38.93	375.47	359.63
5. Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	1085.11	986.59	986.59	1085.11	986.59
6. Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) [in ₹]					
Basic	2.43	1.57	1.16	4.00	2.44
Diluted	2.43	1.57	1.06	4.00	2.22
Notes :					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.duroply.in					
2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.					
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025.					
4. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.					
5. As the Company has single reportable segment for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025, the segment wise disclosure requirement of IND AS 108 on operating segment is not applicable to it.					
6. Figures for the previous periods have been re-classified / re-grouped, wherever required.					
By Order of the Board AKHILESH CHITLANGIA Managing Director & CEO DIN 03120474					
Place : Kolkata Date : 14th November, 2025					

PARTAP INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
Regd. Office : Vill Beopoor, G.T. Road, Near Shambhu Barrier, Distt. Patiala, Punjab-140417, INDIA. CIN : L15142PB1988PLC008614, Email : partaplisting2017@gmail.com					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2025 (INR in Lacs except per share data)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Ended		For the Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	9008.76	9972.80	10762.08	44983.91
2	Profit/(loss) before Tax After Exceptional & extraordinary items	501.06	883.72	495.63	859.74
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	351.06	733.72	450.63	463.85
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (₹ 32.02, 350 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each)	32.02	32.02	32.02	32.02
5	Earnings per equity (for Continuing operation) & Discontinued Operation (1) Basic (2) Diluted	10.96 10.96	22.91 22.91	14.07 14.07	14.48 14.48
(INR in Lacs except per share data)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Ended		For the Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	13,076.07	12,581.68	14,448.35	56,273.15
2	Profit/(loss) before Tax After Exceptional & extraordinary items	582.47	817.48	116.42	(552.21)
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	432.47	667.48	71.42	(774.35)
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (₹ 32.02, 350 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each & 8,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 100/- each)	40.02	40.02	40.02	40.02
5	Earnings per equity (for Continuing operation) & Discontinued Operation (1) Basic (2) Diluted	10.81 10.81	16.68 16.68	1.78 1.78	(19.35) (21.51)
Note :					
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of www.mseil.com and on the Company's website at www.partapdenim.com and these can be accessed through the QR code given below.					
Date : 14.11.2025 Place : Kolhapur					
For: Partap Industries Limited Sudarshan Paul Bansal Chairman & Managing Director					

KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED									
Registered Office: Plot No.38-41, Hardware Park, TSIC Layout Survey no.1/1, Kancha Imarat, Raviraj (Village), Maheswarmandal, Ranga Reddy (Dist.) Hyderabad - 501510									
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept. 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)									
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended		
	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
Total Revenue from Operations	4,534.92	4,115.97	9,874.69	18,965.11	4,711.68	4,121.94	10,304.67	18,977.39	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	508.62	723.01	1,459.12	3,337.43	910.36	679.97	1,865.54	3,250.61	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	508.62	723.01	1,459.12	3,337.43	910.36	679.97	1,865.54	3,250.61	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	250.34	724.51	986.87	5,091.71	652.09	681.47	1,393.30	5,004.88	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	250.34	724.51	986.87	5,071.56	649.17	681.47	1,390.38	4,987.13	
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)				15,700.90				14,115.11	
Earnings Per Share (before extra ordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)									
(a) Basic	1.49	4.32	5.89	30.38	3.87	4.09	8.38	29.98	
(b) Diluted	1.49	4.32	5.87	30.35	3.86	4.09	8.36	29.95	
Notes:									
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th Nov. 2025.									
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and on Company website: www.kernex.in									
For or on behalf of the Board For Kernex Microsystems (India) Limited Sd/- Sreelakshmi Manthana Managing Director DIN:07996443									
Place : Hyderabad Date : 13.11.2025									

KABIRDAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED							
(CIN : L65993WB1974PLC157598)							
REGD. OFFICE : AZIMGANJ HOUSE, 7, CAMAC STREET,UNIT NO 3B,5TH FLOOR,KOLKATA-700017							
Phone No. : (033) 2282-5513,							
E-MAIL: klgrou2010@gmail.com ; Website: www.kabirdasinvestmentslimited.com							
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025							
(Rs. in Lacs)							
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to Date		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Revenue From Operation	18.79	7.01	20.43	25.81	23.56	41.32
2	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	0.33
3	Total Income	18.79	7.01	20.43	25.81	23.56	41.65
4	Total Operating Expenses	46.66	46.25	48.89	92.91	94.27	193.19
5	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	(27.87)	(39.23)	(28.47)	(67.10)	(70.71)	(151.53)
6	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	(27.75)	(39.15)	(28.47)	(66.91)	(70.75)	(212.46)
7	Total Comprehensive income for the period /year (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(112.47)	231.73	1,366.79	119.27	1,456.43	1,093.31
8	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 1/- each)	39.57	39.57	39.57	39.57	39.57	39.57
9	Other Equity						3,619.99
10	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic	(0.70)	(0.99)	(0.72)	(1.69)	(1.79)	(5.37)
	Diluted	(0.70)	(0.99)	(0.72)	(1.69)	(1.79)	(5.37)
# The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items.							
Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results							
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to Date		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total Revenue From Operation	18.79	7.01	20.43	25.81	23.56	41.32
2	Profit Before Tax	(27.87)	(39.23)	(28.47)	(67.10)	(70.71)	(151.53)
3	Profit After Tax	(27.75)	(39.15)	(28.47)	(66.91)	(70.71)	(215.41)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(112.47)	231.73	1,366.79	119.27	1,456.47	(197.65)
Note:							
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of MSEI (www.msei.in) and on the Company's website (www.kabirdasinvestments.com).							
2 The Financial Results of the Company/Group for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on September 30, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November 2025 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.							
3 The Statutory Auditor has provided Un-Modified Limited Review Report on the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on September 30, 2025.							
By Order of the Board of Directors							
For Kabirdas Investments Ltd.							
Sd/-							
Zubin Dipak Mehta							
Managing Director							
DIN : 065582525							
Place: Kolkata							
Date : 14th November, 2025							